
31X  Monday to Friday
Notes: SH
York, Station Avenue – 0928 1352 1555
York, Exhibition Square – 0950 1400 1600
Clifton, Green – 0953 1403 1603
Skelton, Fairfield Cottages – 1000 1410 1610
Shipton, Dawnay Arms – 1003 1413 1613
Easingwold, Market Place 0755 1014 1424 1624
Husthwaite 0805 1025 1435 1635
Coxwold, Garage 0810 1030 1440 1640
Wass, The Stapylton Arms 0815 1035 1445 1645
Ampleforth, Fairfax Close 0820 1040 1450 1650
Ampleforth, Abbey 0826 1046 1456 1656
Oswaldkirk, Manor View 0829 1049 1459 1659
Sproxton 0833 1053 1503 1703
Helmsley, Market Place 0836 1058 1508 1708
Nawton, Howdale Lane 0841 – – –
Nawton, Ryedale School 0843 1103 1513 1713
Kirkbymoorside, Market Place 0847 1108 1518 1718

31X  Monday to Friday
Notes: SD SH SH
Kirkbymoorside, Market Place 0905 1225 1520 1545 1735
Nawton, Howdale Lane 0910 1230 1525 1550 1740
Nawton, Ryedale School – – 1550 – –
Helmsley, Market Place 0915 1235 1555 1555 1744
Sproxton 0923 1243 1603 1603 1748
Oswaldkirk, Manor View 0928 1248 1608 1608 1753
Ampleforth, Abbey 0931 1251 1611 1611 1756
Ampleforth, Fairfax Close 0936 1256 1616 1616 1801
Wass, The Stapylton Arms 0941 1301 1621 1621 1806
Coxwold, Garage 0945 1305 1625 1625 1810
Husthwaite 0950 1310 1630 1630 1815
Easingwold, Market Place 1001 1321 1642 1642 1826
Shipton, The Dawnay Arms 1017 1337 – 1657 1842
Skelton, Fairfield Cottages 1020 1340 – 1700 1845
Clifton, Water End 1026 1346 – 1706 1850
York, Station Avenue 1032 1352 – 1712 1855
York, Exhibition Square 1037 1357 – 1717 1900

Kirkbymoorside  York

York  Kirkbymoorside
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31X  Saturday
York, Station Avenue – 0945 1352 1555
York, Exhibition Square – 0950 1400 1600
Clifton, Green – 0953 1403 1603
Skelton, Fairfield Cottages – 1000 1410 1610
Shipton, Dawnay Arms – 1003 1413 1613
Easingwold, Market Place 0755 1014 1424 1624
Husthwaite 0805 1025 1435 1635
Coxwold, Garage 0810 1030 1440 1640
Wass, The Stapylton Arms 0815 1035 1445 1645
Ampleforth, Fairfax Close 0820 1040 1450 1650
Ampleforth, Abbey 0826 1046 1456 1656
Oswaldkirk, Manor View 0829 1049 1459 1659
Sproxton 0833 1053 1503 1703
Helmsley, Market Place 0836 1058 1508 1708
Nawton, Howdale Lane 0841 1103 1513 1713
Kirkbymoorside, Market Place 0847 1108 1518 1718

31X  Saturday
Kirkbymoorside 0905 1225 1545 1735
Nawton, Howdale Lane 0910 1230 1550 1740
Helmsley, Market Place 0915 1235 1555 1744
Sproxton 0923 1243 1603 1748
Oswaldkirk, Manor View 0928 1248 1608 1753
Ampleforth, Abbey 0930 1251 1611 1756
Ampleforth, Fairfax Close 0936 1256 1616 1801
Wass, The Stapylton Arms 0941 1301 1621 1806
Coxwold, Garage 0945 1305 1625 1810
Husthwaite 0950 1310 1630 1815
Easingwold, Market Place 1002 1322 1642 1827
Shipton, The Dawnay Arms 1017 1337 1657 1842
Skelton, Fairfield Cottages 1020 1340 1700 1845
Clifton, Green – 1346 – –
Clifton, Water End 1026 1706 1850
York, Station Avenue 1032 1712 1855
York, Exhibition Square 1037 1717 1900
York, Theatre Royal – 1352 – –
York, Station Road – 1357 – –

Helmsley  York

York  Helmsley

No Bank Holiday service
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